R. Jeff Richards (7294)
Megan McKay (14712)
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Tel. 801.220.4707
Fax 801.220.3299
jeff.richards@pacificorp.com
megan.mckay@pacificorp.com

Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of its	
Agreement for Electric Service with Monroe City, Utah	REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT))

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-201, 203 and Utah Admin. Code R746-100-3, Rocky Mountain Power (the "Company") respectfully requests that the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") approve its amended agreement with Monroe City, Utah ("City") whereby the Company agrees to allow City to provide electric service to certain customers ("Additional Customer(s)") outside its municipal boundary and located within Rocky Mountain Power's certificated service territory ("Amended Agreement"). The Amended Agreement in the form of anthe first amendment to the Company's existing agreement with the City, dated September 27, 2013 and approved by the Commission in Docket No.13-035-162, is attached hereto as Attachment 1. For reference, the existing agreement dated September 27,